W00-17-05
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice
2024-05-10
Ceiling Diffuser
Dimensions
CDW/CDDW
l indab  |   we simplify construction

Lindab diffusers are supplied as standard with a
polyester powder coated white finish RAL9010.
Ordering example
Please always order by neck size NOT by opening size
in ceiling.
Eg: 375 x 375 4 way blow diffuser with damper: Model
CDDW 375 x 375.
N.B. For a diffuser to fit into a standard 600 x 600 T bar
ceiling system specify an overall size of 595 x 595
across face (450 x 450 neck).
Other ceiling style fixings available to order.
Options
Paint Finish: Polyester powder coat to BS or RAL colours.
Special Sizes: Available to order.
Dampers: All Diffusers can be supplied complete with an
opposed blade damper.
Plenum Boxes: Available in plastic & steel.
Size Range
From 150 x 150mm to 450 x 450mm nominal neck size. For
600 x 600 T bar ceilings please specify 450mm square
neck with 595 x 595 dimensions across face of diffuser.
Fixing
Screw or rivet fixing through the diffuser neck into the
duct or plenum box/pan adaptor.
450 x 450* 451 x 451 533 x 533 595 x 595
* 595sq o/all tile replacement diffuser.
W00-17-05
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice
2022-02-04
Ceiling Diffuser CD
l indab  |   we simplify construction
l indab  |   we simplify construction
3.53.332.82.52.22NECK VEL. M/SSIZE IN mm
297.5275.4255232.9212.5190.4170M ³ / H
2.4-3.42.4-3.42.1-32.1-31.8-2.71.5-2.71.5-2.4THROW. M
2.32.01.71.41.30.970.79PRESS. mm
22212019171615NC
666.4618.8571.2523.6476428.4380.8M ³ / H
3.7-4.93.4-4.93.4-4.64-4.34-4.32.7-42.4-3.7THROW. M
2.82.22.11.81.51.30.9PRESS. mm
26252422211918NC
119011051020935850765680M ³ / H
4.9-74.6-6.74.3-6.44.3-6.14-5.83.7-5.53.4-4.9THROW. M
3.12.32.31.91.61.21.0PRESS. mm
28262523222018NC
1856.41723.81591.21458.613261193.41060.8M ³ / H
5.8-8.55.8-7.95.5-7.65.2-7.35.2-74.9-6.74.3-6.4THROW. M
3.32.82.52.11.91.51.1PRESS. mm
30282725232119NC
2678248522952108191317201530M ³ / H
7-10.16.7-9.86.4-9.16.4-8.86.1-8.56.1-7.95.5-7.6THROW. M
3.53.02.62.21.91.51.2PRESS. mm
31302826242120NC
150 X 150
F=0.019
225 X 225
F=0.034
300 X 300
F=0.055
375 X 375
F=0.083
450 X 450
F=0.115
Notes